

**SECTION IIIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPEALATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1665-1670 OF 2016**

**COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, GANDHINAGAR** **...APPELLANT**

**VERSUS**

**GUJARAT INDUSTRIAL INVESTMENT CORP.** **...RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22<sup>nd</sup> February, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Leave granted.

As the special leave petition was filed in the year, 2007, the office is directed to list the case for regular hearing in the month of August, 2016."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is sole respondent in the matters above-mentioned and is represented through Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Advocate.

Service is Complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 30TH DAY OF JULY, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**